Sale and Purchase Agreement was fulfilled, and Completion took place in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the Sale and Purchase Agreement. Upon Completion, the Target
Company became a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of the Purchaser (which is in turn a
direct wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company), and the financial results of the Target
Company remain consolidated into the financial results of the Group.

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Sale and Purchase Agreement, the Company
allotted and issued 7,405,714 and 2,194,286 Consideration Shares to EDragon and LY
Development respectively, representing approximately 1.51% and 0.45% of the enlarged
issued share capital of the Company immediately following the allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately following the
Completion and the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares:

Shareholders

Immediately prior to
the Completion and

allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares

Immediately after
the Completion and

allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

EDragon (Note 1) 4,484,865 0.93 11,890,579 2.43
LY Development — — 2,194,286 0.45
Happy Today Holding Limited (Note 2) 157,605,000 32.79 157,605,000 32.15
Kros Dai Inc. (Note 3) 53,245,000 11.08 53,245,000 10.86
Other Shareholders 265,339,728 55.20 265,339,728 54.12

Total 480,674,593 100.00 490,274,593 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Mr. XW Huang also holds interest in certain share options granted pursuant to the Share Option Plan.

2.	 Happy Today Holding Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and is
wholly-owned by Happy Today Company Limited. Happy Today Company Limited is held by the
Happy Today Trust, which was established by Mr. Huang Yimeng (an executive Director) as the settlor.
J.P. Morgan Trust Company (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. is the trustee of the Happy Today Trust, and Mr.
Huang Yimeng and his family members are the beneficiaries of the Happy Today Trust. Mr. Huang